Payments to suppliers and employees (136)

Payments for exploration and evaluation (12,671)

Net cash outflow used in operating activities (12,807)

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from issue of shares 428,600

Net cash inflow from financing activites 428,600

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 415,793

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the financial year 415,793

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

4447-01/1644399_30  113

This statement should be read in conjunction with the notes to the Financial
Information

6.4 Historical and Pro Forma Historical Statement of financial position

The table below sets out the Historical Statement of financial position of Galena
Mining as at 28 February 2017 and the Pro Forma Historical Statement of financial
position for the Company as at 28 February 2017.

Table 6.4 Notes Reviewed
Historical
Statement
of financial

position
28 Feb 17

Reviewed
Pro Forma

Adjustment
–

Acquisition
of Abra
Mining

Other Pro

Forma
Adjustments

(i)

Reviewed
Pro Forma
Historical
Statement
of financial

position

 $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6.5(c) 415,792 79 4,063,650 4,479,521

Other assets  2,947 - - 2,947

Total Current Assets  418,739 79 4,063,650 4,482,468

Non-Current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets 6.5(d) - - 3,508,421 3,508,421

Total Non-Current Assets  - - 3,508,421 3,508,421

Total Assets  418,739 79 7,572,071 7,990,889

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  36,001 8,500 - 44,501

Total Current Liabilities  36,001 8,500 - 44,501

Total Liabilities  36,001 8,500 - 44,501

Net Assets (Liabilities)  382,738 (8,421) 7,572,071 7,946,388

Equity

Contributed equity 6.5(e) 417,248 41,147,859 (33,182,859) 8,382,248

Share based payments reserve 6.5(f) 111,154 - 236,171 347,325

Accumulated losses  (145,664) (41,156,280) 40,518,759 (783,185)

Total Equity  382,738 (8,421) 7,572,071 7,946,388

Includes the pre-acqusiton elimination entries related to the acqusition of Abra
Mining.

This statement should be read in conjunction with the notes to the Financial
Information

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

4447-01/1644399_30  114

6.5 Notes to the Financial Information

The significant accounting policies adopted by the Company in the preparation
of the Historical Financial Information and the Pro Forma Historical Statement of
financial position. The accounting policies have been consistently applied to
periods presented unless otherwise stated.

(a) Basis of Preparation